

The Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation P.O. Box 150, Nespelem, WA 99155 (509) 634-2200

FAX: (509) 634-4116



Tuesday, May 09, 2023

Request for Quotes-Metal Art Tribal Excellence in Indigenous Education Awards

General Information

Posted Date: May 10th, 2023

Closing Date: May 31st, 2023 at 5:00 PM Bid Opening Date: June 1st, 2023 at 2:30 PM

Event Date: Fall 2023

Description

The Colville Confederated Tribes is announcing a request for quotes (RFQ) to create eight (8) similar metal awards for the Youth Development Programs' "Indigenous Education Awards". The awards will be given to eight (8) individuals, representing each Tribal district, to recognize educators in our schools for helping our youth be successful learners and overall good students.

Scope of Work

- An experienced metal artist, proof of prior work showing capability. (Pictures Accepted)
- Bidders should submit drawings or mock ups of the award design intended to create.
- Award must be desktop standing no larger than 10 inches
- Award design must have a Native American element (feather, floral art, animals, etc.)
- Quote should include a detailed breakdown for costs: supplies, and time, etc.
- Quote should not exceed \$1,800 for all 8 awards.
- Final projects must be delivered to the Youth Development Program by September 30, 2023.

Evaluation Criteria:

All responsive proposals will be opened, reviewed and rated based upon the following evaluation factors:

- Skilled Experience
- Design/Mock Up
- Total Cost
- Indian Preference

Award Information

Contract will be awarded to the submission with the best proposal meeting the evaluation criteria. The selected will be directly contacted to initiate the contracting process; all others will receive a written response by mail.

Point of Contact and Submission

Dorthey Zacherle, Contract Officer, Colville Confederated Tribes; P.O. Box 150; Nespelem, WA 99155; Phone 509-634-2277, Fax 509-634-2751.

Questions and/or Clarifications

Meghan Francis, Youth Services Manager, Colville Confederated Tribes; P.O. Box 150; Nespelem, WA 99155; Phone 509-634-2469